FILED

HIN 3 0 2008

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of)	
)	
Jeffrey Clasen, DC)	Docket No. 08-HA00169
)	
Kansas license No. 01-04587		

JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION

NOW, on this 30 day of June 2008, this matter comes before Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Executive Director of the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts. After reviewing the agency records and being duly advised in the premises, the Executive Director finds that Jeffrey Clasen, DC has fully satisfied the requirements set forth in the Summary Order filed March 31, 2008, by paying the fine imposed in the amount of \$500 and providing documentation of completion of 28 continuing education credits prior to July 1, 2008; that the requirements of the Summary Order have been fully satisfied; and that no further proceedings are required.

DATED this ______ day of June, 2008

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.

Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, do hereby certify that on the 30 day of June, 2008, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was deposited in the United States mail, first class postage prepaid to the following:

Jeffrey Clasen, DC Wichita, KS 67217

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

Katy Lenahan, Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, KS 66603-3068

and the original filed with the office of the Executive Director.

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.